

SENATE AMENDMENT 2 TO hb1624.

inserting "and shall be calculated at fifty percent (50%) of Category I funding" on line 34 on page 1 between "mile" and "."

and

by deleting "four (4)" on line 9 on page 2 and substituting "three (3)"

and

by deleting "five (5)" on line 9 on page 2 and substituting "four (4)"

and

by deleting lines 15 through 17 on page 2 in their entirety

and

by deleting "(4)" on line 18 on page 2 and substituting "(3)"

and

by deleting "one hundred (100)" on line 18 on page 2 and substituting "ninety-five (95)"

and

by deleting "(5)" on line 20 on page 2 and substituting "(4)"